
Portland (2-2) -vs- CSUN (3-1)
2/18/2026 at Northridge, Calif. (Hiegert Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GASTON, CARTER (1-0)
Loss: Johnson, Zach (1-1)
Save: VIA, ALEX (1)
HBP: VIA, ALEX, Johnson, Zach
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Maiden First: Michael Chukeman Second Base: Javier Navarro Third Base: Pablo Bustamante 
Start: 2:59 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 211   Weather: Cool, 50s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Portland 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1
CSUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 5 1

Portland 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KATAYAMA-STALL, COLE ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
BEAN, BRADY cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
SWYGART, TREY 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
SALK, JONAS 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
MILLER, NOLAN rf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
    BRUCE, GAGE rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHUN, DAKOTA 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
COTE, LEO dh 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
STEWART, CARTER c 4 0 0 0 0 4 3
NITOWITZ, CODY lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
GASTON, CARTER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOUIS, AARON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LANDWHER, JT p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VIA, ALEX p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 7 4 2 10 4

2B: KATAYAMA-STALL, COLE (1); COTE, LEO (1)
3B: SALK, JONAS (1)
SH: BEAN, BRADY (1)
SB: NITOWITZ, CODY (1)
CS: KATAYAMA-STALL, COLE (1)
HBP: SALK, JONAS (1)
E: KATAYAMA-STALL, COLE (1)
DP: 3

CSUN 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coleman, Vaughn cf 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
Linberg, Will rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Panganiban, Kyle 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Thomas, Matthew lf 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
Pena, Matthew 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Abel, Trent ss 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Rickman, Mateo dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Saito, Evan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Becker, Andrew ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boardman, Colton 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Jehee c 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Johnson, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alaniz, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 5 4 6 6 6

HR: Abel, Trent (1)
HBP: Boardman, Colton (1)
E: Lee, Jehee (1)

Portland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GASTON, CARTER (W, 1-0) 5.1 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 8 78
LOUIS, AARON 1.2 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 24
LANDWHER, JT 0.1 0 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 20
VIA, ALEX (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 2 34
Totals 5 4 3 6 6 1 0 1 0 30 37 7 11 156

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Zach (L, 1-1) 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 2 28
Jones, Jack 4.1 4 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 17 17 7 2 80
Alaniz, Lucas 4.0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 1 57
Totals 7 5 5 2 10 1 0 1 0 32 36 11 5 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Portland - Top of 1st POR CSU
KATAYAMA, C doubled to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
BEAN, B grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); KATAYAMA, C advanced to third. 0 0
SWYGART, T walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
SALK, J hit by pitch (3-2 BSFBB); SWYGART, T advanced to second. 0 0
MILLER, N reached on a fielder's choice to first base, RBI (3-2 BBBKS); SALK, J out at second 1b to ss;
SWYGART, T advanced to third; KATAYAMA, C scored. 1 0
CHUN, D singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); MILLER, N advanced to second; SWYGART, T scored. 2 0
COTE, L singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); CHUN, D advanced to second; MILLER, N scored. 3 0
Jones to p for Johnson, Z.. 3 0
STEWART, C struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 0

CSUN - Bottom of 1st POR CSU
Coleman grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 0
Linberg grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 3 0
Panganiban struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSK). 3 0

Portland - Top of 2nd POR CSU
NITOWITZ, C singled to second base (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
KATAYAMA, C flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BKBBF). 3 0
NITOWITZ, C stole second. 3 0
BEAN, B popped up to ss (2-2 BKBK). 3 0
SWYGART, T lined out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 0

CSUN - Bottom of 2nd POR CSU
Thomas, M. struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 3 0
Pena out at first 1b to p (3-1 BKBB). 3 0
Abel grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 3 0

Portland - Top of 3rd POR CSU
SALK, J struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 3 0
MILLER, N singled to right center (2-1 BFB). 3 0
CHUN, D flied out to cf (2-2 BBKSF). 3 0
COTE, L doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); MILLER, N scored. 4 0
COTE, L advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
STEWART, C struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 4 0

CSUN - Bottom of 3rd POR CSU
Rickman singled to left field (2-2 KKBBF). 4 0
Saito flied out to cf to right center (0-2 KK). 4 0
Lee struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 4 0
Coleman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 0

Portland - Top of 4th POR CSU
NITOWITZ, C popped up to 2b (0-2 KFF). 4 0
KATAYAMA, C lined out to rf (2-2 BKBSF). 4 0
BEAN, B struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 0

CSUN - Bottom of 4th POR CSU
Linberg singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 4 0



Panganiban popped up to 1b (0-0). 4 0
Thomas, M. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Linberg out on the play. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Portland - Top of 5th POR CSU
SWYGART, T grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKK). 4 0
SALK, J tripled to center field (2-1 KBB). 4 0
SALK, J scored on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 5 0
MILLER, N flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 5 0
CHUN, D grounded out to ss (1-2 SBK). 5 0

CSUN - Bottom of 5th POR CSU
Pena walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 0
Abel reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Pena out at second ss to 2b. 5 0
Rickman flied out to rf (0-0). 5 0
Saito grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 5 0

Portland - Top of 6th POR CSU
Alaniz to p for Jones. 5 0
COTE, L struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFS). 5 0
STEWART, C struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 5 0
NITOWITZ, C flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 0

CSUN - Bottom of 6th POR CSU
Lee walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 0
Coleman flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBF). 5 0
LOUIS, A to p for GASTON, C. 5 0
Linberg grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Lee out on the play. 5 0

Portland - Top of 7th POR CSU
KATAYAMA, C walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
BEAN, B struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 0
KATAYAMA, C out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0
SWYGART, T grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFFB). 5 0

CSUN - Bottom of 7th POR CSU
Panganiban singled to right center (2-1 FBB). 5 0
Thomas, M. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 5 0
Pena struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 5 0
Abel homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Panganiban scored. 5 2
Rickman flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BKFFB). 5 2

Portland - Top of 8th POR CSU
SALK, J flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 2
MILLER, N flied out to lf (3-1 BSBB). 5 2
CHUN, D struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 5 2

CSUN - Bottom of 8th POR CSU
LANDWEHR, J to p for LOUIS, A. 5 2
BRUCE, G to rf for MILLER, N. 5 2
Becker pinch hit for Saito. 5 2
Becker flied out to cf to right center (0-1 F). 5 2
Lee walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2



Coleman walked (3-2 BKSBFFBFB); Lee advanced to second. 5 2
Coleman advanced to second; Lee advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Linberg walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 2
VIA, A to p for LANDWEHR, J. 5 2
Panganiban reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-0 B); Linberg advanced to second; Coleman advanced
to third; Lee scored. 5 3
Thomas, M. walked, RBI (3-2 KBSBBFB); Panganiban advanced to second; Linberg advanced to third;
Coleman scored, unearned. 5 4
Pena grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Thomas, M. out on the play. 5 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Portland - Top of 9th POR CSU
Boardman to 2b for Becker. 5 4
COTE, L flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 5 4
STEWART, C struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 4
NITOWITZ, C struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBKFBS). 5 4

CSUN - Bottom of 9th POR CSU
Abel struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 4
Rickman flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 5 4
Boardman hit by pitch (3-2 BSFBBFF). 5 4
Lee singled to left field (0-0); Boardman advanced to second. 5 4
Coleman grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBBF). 5 4


